

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	18-00123 Version: 6				
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Passed		
File created:			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	4/18	3/2018	Final action:	4/18/2018		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Public Works Director's Report on emergency response actions from impacts of flooding and storms and continuation of emergency actions, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)					
		Acting as the Board of Supervisors and Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:				
	a) Receive and review a report from the Public Works Director regarding emergency actions taken pursuant to Resolution No. 15-321 and Public Contract Code section 22050 related to emergency operations responding to flooding, storms, and debris removal following the January 9, 2018 storm and the necessity of the action and the reasons the emergency will not permit delay resulting from competitive solicitation of bids;					
	b) Determine that there is a need to continue the emergency action ordered by the Public Works Director; and					
	c) Find that the proposed actions are associated with emergency response and are therefore statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Guideline Sections 15269(c) actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency that does not have a low probability of occurrence, and that a CEQA Exemption for this project was approved by the Board and filed by the Clerk of the Board on February 27, 2018, therefore no new Categorical Exemption is required for the approval of the recommended actions.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter - 2/27/2018, 2. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 3. Attachment B Emerg Wk Descrpt and copy of contracts, 4. Attach C Notice of Exemption, 5. Board Letter - 3/13/2018, 6. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 7. Attach B Emergency Work Description 3.13.17, 8. Board Letter - 3/20/2018, 9. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 10. Attach B Emergency Work Description 3 13 17, 11. Board Letter - 4/3/2018, 12. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 13. Attach B Emergency Work, 14. Board Letter - 4/10/2018, 15. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 16. Attach B Emergency Work Descriptions and Contracts, 17. Board Letter - 4/18/2018, 18. Attach A Resolution 15-321, 19. Attach B Emergency Work Description 4 18 18					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
4/18/2018	6	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	
4/10/2018	5	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	
4/3/2018	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	
3/20/2018	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	
3/13/2018	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	
2/27/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Public Works Director's Report on emergency response actions from impacts of flooding and storms and continuation of emergency actions, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

Acting as the Board of Supervisors and Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

a) Receive and review a report from the Public Works Director regarding emergency actions taken pursuant to Resolution No. 15-321 and Public Contract Code section 22050 related to emergency operations responding to flooding, storms, and debris removal following the January 9, 2018 storm and the necessity of the action and the reasons the emergency will not permit delay resulting from competitive solicitation of bids;

b) Determine that there is a need to continue the emergency action ordered by the Public Works Director; and

c) Find that the proposed actions are associated with emergency response and are therefore statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Guideline Sections 15269(c) actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency that does not have a low probability of occurrence, and that a CEQA Exemption for this project was approved by the Board and filed by the Clerk of the Board on February 27, 2018, therefore no new Categorical Exemption is required for the approval of the recommended actions.